Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Hermon

Name: Jorge Quezada

Phone Number: (818) 425-9976 Email: jorgequezada76@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 06/11/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 06/16/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0715 Agenda Date: 06/09/2020

Item Number: Summary:

Authorization to submit Community Impact Statements Board Resolution

We,	Nicole Mihalka	(President Name) and
	Jorge Quezada	(Officer Name) declare that we are the President
and	Boardmember , respect	Velv of the Hermon Neighborhood
Coul	ncil (NC) and that on June 11, 202	(date adopted), a Brown Act noticed public meeting was
9	(number) yes 0 (number)	(number) board members present and that by a vote of
	Hermon (Humber)	no, and0(number) abstentions the C adopted the following resolution:
\ \		
vvne	reas, a Community Impact State	ment is an official statement adopted by a Neighborhood Counci
boar	d members can be authorized th	uncil, its committees, or City commissions, Whereas, up to five
State	ements through the City Clerk's o	ough a board resolution to write and submit Community Impact nline web system at http://cityclerk.lacity.org/cis .
		mile web system at <u>http://eltyclerk.lacity.org/cis</u> .
Ther	efore he it resolved that the	Hormon
autho	orizes the following board member	Neighborhood Council er(s) to SUBMIT Community Impact Statements which have
been	passed by a vote of the full boar	d:
	ne issue of CF#20-0715	, we are
	or if Amended gainst	
	gainst if Amended	
	o Position (CF was discussed an	d acted upon, but the NC could not muster enough votes either
AA	ay)	
	eutral Position (CF was discusse	d and NC decided to take no action at all)
Be it f	further resolved, in cases where	an issue is moving quickly through the legislative process and a
brourk	olly issued statement is beneficia	, the aforementioned board members are authorized to also
AAKII	E and Subiviri Community Impa	ct Statements which express positions previously voted upon
by the	e full board.	
namo	and an habelf of the	indersigned has executed and delivered this certificate in the
below	and on behalf of the	Hermon (NC name) and as of the date set forth
Signa	ture of President	Signature of Board Officer
Print N	Name: Nicole Mihalka	Print Name: Jorge Quezada
Date:		Date: //www.
		The state of the s